
 
 

-1- 
SVWU REPLY RE MOTION TO OVERULLE DOI SUBPONEA OBJECTIONS, ETC.  

8618/CWF/WRC/P081117jtb reply re DOI subpoena response.docx 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 
RYAN S. BEZERRA, State Bar No. 178048 
ALAN B. LILLY, State Bar No. 107409 
JENNIFER T. BUCKMAN, State Bar No. 179143 
ANDREW J. RAMOS, State Bar No. 267313 
BARTKIEWICZ, KRONICK & SHANAHAN 
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION 
1011 Twenty-Second Street 
Sacramento, California 95816-4907 
Telephone: (916) 446-4254 
Facsimile: (916) 446-4018 
E-Mail: rsb@bkslawfirm.com 
 
Attorneys for Protestants Cities of Folsom and Roseville, 
Sacramento Suburban Water District and San Juan Water District 
 
[Additional counsel listed as signatories] 
 

BEFORE 

CALIFORNIA STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD 

 
CALIFORNIA WATER FIX HEARING 
 
Hearing in the Matter of California 
Department of Water Resources’ and United 
States Bureau of Reclamation’s Petition for 
Change in Points of Diversion for the Central 
Valley Project and the State Water Project 
 

 
SACRAMENTO VALLEY WATER USERS’ 
REPLY TO DEPARTMENT OF 
INTERIOR'S RESPONSE RE:  MOTION 
FOR ORDER OVERRULING OBJECTIONS 
BY THE DEPARTMENT OF THE 
INTERIOR TO SUBPOENA DUCES 
TECUM AND COMPELLING 
PRODUCTION OF SUBPOENAED 
DOCUMENTS 

 

 Sacramento Valley Water Users ("SVWU") submit this reply pursuant to the SWRCB's 

August 8, 2017 ruling, which set a schedule for SVWU and Department of the Interior ("DOI") 

to file papers related to SVWU's pending motion concerning the subpoena issued to DOI.   

 DOI has informed us that the documents that it has that are responsive to the subpoena 

have been uploaded to the FTP site (consistent with the email response filed by the Solicitor on 

August 9).  SVWU appreciates the cooperation of the Solicitor's Office in making a good faith 

effort to work through the issues in dispute.   

 Although SVWU has only preliminarily reviewed the documents DOI has uploaded, it 

appears there may be technical issues with some of the documents.  In the next few days, 

SVWU will review the documents more thoroughly to identify the scope of any technical 




