1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9	RYAN S. BEZERRA, State Bar No. 178048 ALAN B. LILLY, State Bar No. 107409 JENNIFER T. BUCKMAN, State Bar No. 179143 ANDREW J. RAMOS, State Bar No. 267313 BARTKIEWICZ, KRONICK & SHANAHAN A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION 1011 Twenty-Second Street Sacramento, California 95816-4907 Telephone: (916) 446-4254 Facsimile: (916) 446-4018 E-Mail: rsb@bkslawfirm.com Attorneys for Protestants Cities of Folsom and Roseville, Sacramento Suburban Water District and San Juan Water District [Additional counsel listed as signatories]		
10	BEFORE		
11	CALIFORNIA STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD		
12	CALIFORNIA WATER FIX HEARING		
13	Hearing in the Matter of California SACRAMENTO VALLEY WATER USERS' REPLY TO DEPARTMENT OF		
14	Department of Water Resources' and United States Bureau of Reclamation's Petition for NET LT TO DEFARTMENT OF INTERIOR'S RESPONSE RE: MOTION FOR ORDER OVERRULING OBJECTIONS		
15	Change in Points of Diversion for the Central Valley Project and the State Water Project TOR ORDER OVERROLING OBJECTIONS BY THE DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR TO SUBPOENA DUCES		
16	TECUM AND COMPELLING PRODUCTION OF SUBPOENAED		
17	DOCUMENTS		
18			
19	Sacramento Valley Water Users ("SVWU") submit this reply pursuant to the SWRCB's		
20	August 8, 2017 ruling, which set a schedule for SVWU and Department of the Interior ("DOI")		
21	to file papers related to SVWU's pending motion concerning the subpoena issued to DOI.		
22	DOI has informed us that the documents that it has that are responsive to the subpoena		
23	have been uploaded to the FTP site (consistent with the email response filed by the Solicitor on		
24	August 9). SVWU appreciates the cooperation of the Solicitor's Office in making a good faith		
25	effort to work through the issues in dispute.		
26	Although SVWU has only preliminarily reviewed the documents DOI has uploaded, it		
27	appears there may be technical issues with some of the documents. In the next few days,		
28	SVWU will review the documents more thoroughly to identify the scope of any technical		
	-1- SVWIJ REPLY RE MOTION TO OVERULLE DOI SUBPONEA OBJECTIONS ETC		

8618/CWF/WRC/P081117jtb reply re DOI subpoena response.docx

1	glitches, and to confirm that the contents are responsive to the requests in the subpoena.		
2	SVWU anticipates that it will work with DOI to try to resolve any technical issues, and we will		
3	notify the SWRCB should we see a need for any further action on its part, though we do not		
4	anticipate that outcome at this time.		
5			
6	Dated: August 11, 2017	Respectfully submitted,	
7	BARTKIEWICZ, KRONICK & SHANAHAN	DOWNEY BRAND LLP	
8	SHANAHAN		
9	/s/ Ryan S. Bezerra	/s/ Kevin O'Brien Kevin O'Brien	
10	Alan B. Lilly Jennifer Buckman	David R.E. Aladjem Meredith E. Nikkel	
11	Andrew J. Ramos	Wicrodian D. Wikker	
12	MINASIAN, MEITH, SOARES, SEXTON & COOPER, LLP	PLACER COUNTY WATER AGENCY	
13	/s/ Dustin Cooper	/s/ Daniel Kelly	
14	Dustin Cooper	Daniel Kelly	
15	SACRAMENTO COUNTY WATER AGENCY	SOMACH SIMMONS & DUNN, PC	
16	/s/ William C. Burke	/s/ Andrew M. Hitchings	
17	William C. Burke	Andrew M. Hitchings Kelley M. Taber	
18		Aaron A. Ferguson	
19	STOEL RIVES		
20 21	/s/ Wesley A. Miliband Wesley A. Miliband		
22	Wesley A. Miliband		
23			
24			
25			
26			
27		#	
28			